RESOLUTION NO. 98

WHEREAS the increased population of the City of Albany and the fact that the school district which has jurisdiction in the City of Albany is constructing school buildings on the south city limits of the City of Albany and that it is necessary for the health and sanitation of the community that the main sewer on Hill Street be extended south to the city limits and further that a new sewer be constructed along what is known as Broadway Street, extending north to the Calapooia River as its affluent,

BE IT RESOLVED, therefore, that the engineer shall prepare for the City of Albany plans and specifications and estimates and report concerning the right-of-way that might be required to permit the construction of the extension of the main sewer at Hill Street south to the city limits of Albany, and that plans and specifications and report on the proposed right-of-way and estimates on the cost be prepared for a proposed Broadway sewer shall run north and south on Broadway and shall extend north to the Calapooia River as its affluent and south to Queen Street and south from Queen Street along Broadway and east on Queen to such terminus as might be considered proper and practical.

That these plans, specifications and estimates and report shall be made forthwith and be reported back to council of the City of Albany at the earliest possible date.

Councilman

Approved by council September 27, 1949.